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Response Response
Count %
1. | Scheme Address
Answered question 145
Skipped question 15
Total 160
Do you currently receive care services in addition to the
support you receive from your scheme manager service to help
2. you to continue to live independently?
Response | Response
Count %
Yes 48 30.0%
No 106 66.3%
Skipped question 6 3.8%
Total 160 100.0%
Do you or anyone else in your house provide care and support to
3. another person in the household?
Yes 18 11.3%
No 138 86.3%
Skipped question 4 2.5%
Total 160 100.0%
If you do receive additional care and support services please tell
4.  us who provides this?
Family 53 27.6%
Friends/neighbours 18 9.4%
Paid carer/social services 25 13.0%
Other 13 6.8%
Skipped question 83 43.2%
Total 192 100.0%

Some people selected more than one category




Roughly how often do you receive a visit from your scheme
manager?

Every day 27 14.6%
Once a week 18 9.7%
Twice a week 7 3.8%
Once a month 13 7.0%
Never 8 4.3%
Get a call via the phone each day 57 30.8%
Other 25 13.5%
Skipped question 30 16.2%

Total 185 100.0%

Some people selected more than one category
Do you think the support you receive is
Almost right 139 86.9%
Too much 0 0.0%
Not enough 17 10.6%
Skipped question 4 2.5%

Total 160 100.0%
Please indicate below, how would you rate the service you
receive from Brighton & Hove sheltered housing?
Excellent 56 35.0%
Good 78 48.8%
Average 18 11.3%
Poor 7 4.4%
Skipped question 1 0.6%

Total 160 100.0%
Please tick any of the boxes if you think that living in sheltered
housing has helped you with any of the issues listed below?

Yes No Total

Being active & healthy 89 20 109
Being happy 121 9 130
Being connected with others 100 18 118
Volunteering & taking part 41 40 81
Learning 19 50 69
Skipped question 9 9

Some people selected more than one category




10.

11.

Does your scheme manager help you with any of the following?

Yes No Total
Report repairs 109 29 138
Paperwork/bills etc 55 56 111
Welfare benefits or other financial issues 45 62 107
Deal with rent arrears 23 66 89
Cope with mental health problems 36 59 95
Going shopping 4 83 87
Prepare meals 4 82 86
Pearsonal health & hygience 8 82 90
Other 13 53 66
Skipped question 9 9
Some people selected more than one category
Would you find it helpful to receive any of the following services
listed below (please only tick Yes if you are currently NOT
receiving the service)
Yes No Total

Go shopping 18 75 93
Prepare meals 7 80 87
Personal hygiene & health 9 75 84
Attend medical appointments 21 74 95
Housework 26 65 91
Attend social activities 13 75 88
Attend church/other worship 12 78 90
Minor repairs 32 62 94
Gardening 15 74 89
Befriending 16 76 92
Skipped question 46 46
Some people selected more than one category
Would you like to have more social activities arranged?
Yes 33 20.6%
No 72 45.0%
Skipped question 55 34.4%

Total 160 100.0%




12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

If you would like more social activities what would you like?

Shopping trips 19
Cooking days 8
Bingo 14
Coffee mornings 19
Trips out 32
Educational talks 13
Keeping active fit & healthy 27
Skipped question 106
Some people selected more than one category
Do you need any other support to help you to stay living in your
own home? (Please specify)
Answered 23
Skipped question 137

Total 160
Do you sometime feel lonely and isolated?
Yes 44 27.5%
No 102 63.8%
Skipped question 14 8.8%

Total 160 100.0%
Please could you let us know if you are involved in any of the
following activities?

Yes No Total
Organised club activities 40 68 108
Swimming 9 87 96
Walking 37 68 105
Bingo 28 78 106
Dancing 8 83 91
Other kind of exercise 22 75 97
Coffee mornings 37 75 112
Skipped question 18 18
Some people selected more than one category
Please indicate below if you participate in any of the following?
Yes No Total

Volunteering 20 84 104
Educational courses/learning 11 83 94
Paid work 5 91 96
Work like activities 11 87 98
Skipped question 51 51

Some people selected more than one category




17. Which, if any, of the following health issues affects you?
Yes No Total
Being over weight 30 83 113
Being under weight 8 90 98
Smoking 23 81 104
Cancer 11 89 100
Mental health (incl bereavement) 36 71 107
Dementia 12 88 100
Skipped question 31 31
Some people selected more than one category
How often do you go out of the house on a weekly basis to do
things such as social activities, shopping, meeting friends or
18. relatives?
Yes No Total
Every day 69 21 90
A few times a week 70 9 79
Rarely 7 20 27
Never 3 20 23
Skipped question 7
Some people selected more than one category
19. Do you use an emergency pendant alarm?
Yes 69 43.1%
No 81 50.6%
Skipped question 10 6.3%
160 100.0%
20. How often have you used the alarm over the past 6 months?
10 times 3 1.9%
5 times 14 8.8%
Once 17 10.6%
Never 75 46.9%
Skipped question 51 31.9%
160 100.0%




21.

22.

23.

24.

If you have a support plan in place, which you look at with your
scheme manager how useful do you think it has been in

improving your life?

Useful 74 46.3%
Not useful 12 7.5%
Don't have a support plan 49 30.6%
Skipped question 25 15.6%
160 100.0%
Please indicate below how you rate the housing accommodation
you live in?
Excellent 66 41.3%
Good 67 41.9%
Average 17 10.6%
Poor 2 1.3%
Skipped question 8 5.0%
160 100.0%
Are any of the issues listed below of concern to you?
State of the repair of the building 21 10.2%
Garden 26 12.7%
Design of the building 11 5.4%
State of the communal areas 7 3.4%
Design of your flat 15 7.3%
Shared bathroom facilities 2 1.0%
Lack of separate bedroom 19 9.3%
Other 12 5.9%
Skipped question 92 44.9%
205 100.0%
Some people selected more than one category
How many bedrooms would you like if you moved?
Studio flat 17 10.1%
1 bed flat 74 44.0%
2 bed flat 29 17.3%
Other 6 3.6%
Skipped question 42 25.0%
168 100.0%

Some people selected more than one category




25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

If in the future we were going to build a new sheltered housing
scheme in the area what advice would you give us from your
experience of living here?

Answered 21 13.1%
Skipped question 139 86.9%
160 100.0%
What type of older persons housing should we consider building
in the future if funds are available?
Bungalows (with support) 63 20.4%
Flats (with support) 31 10.0%
Sheltered housing 84 27.2%
Extra care/flexi care 38 12.3%
Retirement villages 68 22.0%
Other 3 1.0%
Skipped question 22 7.1%
309 100.0%
Some people selected more than one category
Any other comments?
Answered 10
Skipped question 150
160
If you would like a summary of the results, please tick the box
Yes 89
No 47
Skipped question 24
160
We are intending to hold an event to discuss the results from this
questionnaire, if there is enough interest. Please tick the box if
you are interested in attending
Yes 87
No 56
Skipped question 17

160




